

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 5708/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in CMWP No. 2726/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2544 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2606 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5834 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5835 of 2006,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5837 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5841 of 2006,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5843 of 2006,S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5885 of 2006,

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5941 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall file the report of action taken against the erring officers causing the delay in preferring these petitions within even weeks failing which the SLPs shall be dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

NAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

(A

COURT MASTER